(ATTACHMENT 3) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Purchase Requisition Number: R479435
Contract Number: B0001552
Vendor Number: V031232

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT CONTRACT
FIRST MODIFICATION

On October 1, 2023, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and School Specialty, LLC. entered into
Blanket Contract number B0001552 in accordance with the Omnia Partners Contract R191815 (“Contract™),
with a term of October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024.

In accordance with the Contract stating “No amendment or modification of any provision of this Contract
shall be effective unless the same shall be in writing and signed by authorized signatories of both parties”, the
parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

MODIFIED TERMS:

1. Period of Contract is modified, striking the language “10/1/2023 through 9/30/2024” and replacing with
“10/1/2024 through 04/30/2025”.

2. Total compensation under this Contract extension will not exceed $500,000.00.

CONTRACTOR MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS

By: By:

Janine Adamczyk, Director
Procurement & Risk Management

Date: Date:

School Specialty, LLC.
W6316 Design Drive By:

Greenville, WI 54942 Eduardo Galvan
Interim Superintendent of Schools

(888) 388-3224

Tax ID: _ Date:

Budget code(s): 000-0-0-000-BL-ECTS

By:

Marva Herndon, President
Mihvaukee Board of School Directors

Date:

Reviewed By: Date:

Insurance Compliance






